

Government Tender Notice

Invitation of Tender Notice No.58 & 59 /Seri/Eng/Civil/RKVY/MLD/2019-20.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Sericulture, West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 for the following works in Malda under R.K.V.Y. from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department/Zilla Parishad.

NIT	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work.	Time of completion of work.
58	Sinking of Tube-well with top enlargement with 150mm. dia. PVC Rigid Pipe with supplying and installation of 5-HP submersible Pump Motor set at Amrity Graft Nursery, Malda under R.K.V.Y.	Rs.2,68,527.00 (Rupees Two Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Seven) Only.	Rs.6,720.00 (Rupees Six Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty) only.	Amrity Graft Nursery, Malda.	1 (One) month from the date of issue of Work Order.
59	Under Ground PVC Pipe-line for Irrigation 80mm. dia. With spoit fitted with C.I. Sluice Valve with brick chamber at Amrity Graft Nursery, Malda.	Rs.4,99,026.00 (Rupees Four Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Twenty Six) Only.	Rs.12,480.00 (Rupees Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Eighty) only.	-do-	-do-

Tender papers (NIT), Priced Schedule & Form-2911(ii) etc. may be obtained / downloaded from seriwb.gov.org at free of cost.

Last date & time of submission of Tender	19-07-2019 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters. Kolkata.
Date & time of opening of Tender	19.07.2019 upto 3-30 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.


Tender should be submitted/dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters. Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Envelop - I, should be superscribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No.....SL No. of Work. Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, valid GSTIN Registration, P.Tax Challan. Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value) EMD etc. and sealed.

Envelop - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No..... SL No. of Work. Name of Agency and should contain filled in - 2911 (ii) quoting the Rate and Sealed.

2(two) envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No., Name of Work, SL.No. and Name of Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T. Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the technical Bid is found acceptable. Labour cess will be deducted from bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the **Commissioner of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal**, 45, Ganesh Ch. Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 on any working days and web site seriwb.gov.org. The **Commissioner of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal** reserves the right to reject/cancel all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory.

N.S.C./K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalised Bank will be considered as Earnest money. Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory. Notwithstanding anytime contained in this Notice Inviting Tender, the other terms & conditions and special terms & conditions will remain binding upon all concerned.


Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Sericulture,
West Bengal.


Price Schedule for under ground PVC pipe line for irrigation 80 mm dia with C.I. sluice valve with brick chamfer at Amrity Sericulture Nursery, Malda under RKVY.

SI No.	PARTICULARS	QTY.	RATE	AMOUNT. Rs.
01.	Earth work in excavation of foundation trench or Drain in all sorts of soil including removing spreading or stacking the spoils, within a lead of 75m. As directed. Depth of excavation not exceeding 1.50m.	5 m ³	119.27/m ³	596.00
02.	Single brick flat soling of picked jhama bricks including remming and dressing bed to proper level and filling joints with local sand.	24 m ²	322.00/m ²	7728.00
03.	Cement concrete with (30 mm down graded) stone ballast shuttering in (1:3:6) GF(a)6:3:1 proportion Pakur variety.	2.50 m ³	4339.00/m ³	10848.00
04.	Brick work with 1 st class brick in cement mortar in foundation and plinth(1:4)	6.50 m ³	4919.00/m ³	31974.00
05.	Ordinary cement concrete with with graded graded stone chips 20 mm nominal size excluding shuttering in G.F (1:1;5:3)(i) In Ground floor Pakur variety.	1.60 m ³	5599.80/m ³	8960.00
06.	Hire and labour charges for shuttering with ecentering and necessary staging upto 4m. and thick hard wood polanks of approved thickness with required bracing for concrete slabs, beams, etc. including fitting and fixing and striking out after completion of work without staging.	12.50 m ²	205.00/m ²	2563.00
07.	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structures including distribution bars, stirrups, binders etc. including supply of rods, intial straightening and removal of loose rust (in necessary), Cutting to requisite length, hoking and bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and binding with 1G gauge black annealed wire at every inter-section, complete as per drawing and directed Steel (i) In G.F.	.085 mt..	73743.00/mt.	6268.00
08.	Plaster(to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and racking out joints or coughening of surface including threating, nosing and dirip course where necessary (A) In G.F.(i) with (4:1) cement mortar (indise) 20 mm thickness.	73 m ³	183.00/m ³	13359.00
09.	Protective and decorative Acrylic exterior emulsion paint of approved quality as per direction of E.I.C. normal.	50 m ²	101.00/m ²	5050.00
10.	S/F/F PVC pipes for underground work of approved bend and make (medium duty) conforming to ASTM D 1785 and threaded to match with G.I.pipes as per I.S. 1239 (Part-I) with all necessary accessories specials viz socket, bend, tee union, ;cross, elbow, nipple, long screw, reducing socket, reducing tee, short piece etc. fitted including cost of all materials ljointing materials cutting pipes, making theads, cutting trenches up to 1.5 m below surface in all sorts of soil and refilling the same as directed complete in all respect 80 mm dia.	308 m	795/m	244860.00 244680.00
11.	S/F/F in position G.I. pipes of TATA make for underground works with all necessary accessories special viz socket, bend, tee union, cross, elbow, nipple etc. including cost of all materials, jointing materials etc. complete in all respect 80 mm dia..	40 m	798.00/m	31920.00

OM

12.	C.I.Sluice valve with flanged ends drilled to as per ;i.S. 1358/62 and having all cust iron compounds as per I.S. 780/71 solid forged bronze inside screw splndle having ultimate tensile strength not less than 4.72 MT per sq. cm. spindle nut valve and seat faces of hard were resisting manufactured from best quality gun metal conforming to I.S.D. 780/71 at fitted and fixed complete, 80 mm dia.	12 Nos.	3857.00 each.	46284.00
13.	S/F/F gun, metal wheel valve of approved brand and make tested to 21 ;Kg. per sq. cm.	3 Nos.	5591.00 each	16773.00
14.	S/F/F flange 80 mm dia.	24 pair.	310.00/pear	7440.00
15.	S/F/F Galvanised iron socket, 80 mm dia.	12 Nos.	237.00/each.	2844.00
16.	S/F/F Reducing socket (i) 80 mm dia.	13 Nos.	259.00/each.	3367.00
17.	Neat cement punning about 1.5mm thick in wall dado etc.	23 m ²	34.00 31.00/m ²	782.00

Rs. 441616.00
 Add G.S.T. 12 % (+) Rs. 52994.00
 Rs. 494610.00
 Add Labour Cess 1 % (+) Rs. 4416.00
Rs. 499026.00


 Executive Engineer
 Directorate of Textiles (Sericultutre)
 West Bengal.